RESOLUTION

A RESOLUTION OF THE BOROUGH OF HANOVER, YORK, COUNTY, PENNSYLVANIA, ESTABLISHING FEES FOR SANITARY SEWER RENTALS OR CHARGES IN THE BOROUGH OF HANOVER UPON THE OWNERS OF PROPERTY SERVED, OR TO BE SERVED BY SUCH SEWERS AND SEWER SYSTEM.

WHEREAS, Pursuant to Ordinance No. 2181, the fees imposed by The Borough of Hanover (hereinafter the "Borough") for the collection and treatment of sewage discharged or to be discharged into the sanitary sewers and sewer system of The Borough for residential, commercial, industrial, institutional and all other users located within the boundaries of The Borough shall be at the rates established for such users by resolution(s) passed from time to time by the Borough Council; and

WHEREAS, the Council of the Borough hereby desires to establish said rates effective January 1, 2024.

NOW, THEREFORE, be it resolved, and it is hereby resolved by the Council of The Borough of Hanover that as of January 1, 2024, the sewer rentals and charges for the collection and treatment of sewage discharged or to be discharged into the sanitary sewers and sewer system for all users located within the boundaries of the Borough shall be at the rates set forth below:

For collection and treatment of sanitary sewage discharged into the sewer system shall be a quarterly charge, payable upon receipt of the bill therefore, and based upon the water used by the property in accordance with the following rate schedule:

y representation with the benefit at the selection.	
First 7,000 gallons or less per quarter (minimum)	
Next 18,000 gallons per quarter (charge per thousand gallons)\$ 8.92	
Next 25,000 gallons per quarter (charge per thousand gallons)\$ 8.78	
The Borough of Hanover, York County Pennsylvania hereby establishes the following rate for quarterly use of garbage grinding units that dispose into the sanitary system:	
Charge per unit per quarter\$ 3.30	
Enacted this 25th day October, A.D., 2023.	
ATTEST:	THE BOROUGH OF HANOVER
Borough Secretary	Council President

1111

Approved this 25th day of October A.D., 2023